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1. Moose Run Estates Williams Addition
KPB File 2023-144

Edge Survey & Design, LLC / Williams
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AGENDA ITEME. NEW BUSINESS

ITEM #1 - PRELIMINARY PLAT
Moose Run Estates William Addition

KPB File No. 2023-144

Plat Committee Meeting: | January 8, 2024
Applicant / Owner: Jeffrey Williams
Surveyor: NAME / BUSINESS
General Location: LOCATION / APC
Parent Parcel No.: 000-000-00

Legal Description: PARENT PARCEL DESCRIPTION
Assessing Use:

Zoning: Rural Unrestricted
Water / Wastewater onsite

Exception Request 20.40.100

STAFF REPORT

Specific Request / Scope of Subdivision: The proposed plat will subdivide a 4.509 acre parcel into 2 lots ranging
in size from 2.014 acres to 2.496 acres.

Location and Legal Access (existing and proposed):

Current legal access is from Wapiti Road a 60 foot right-of-way maintained by the Borough. Lot 2 will also have
access from Rut Court, also a 60 foot right-of-way maintained by the Borough. Currently both lots are utilizing a
driveway from Wapiti Road to come into the property. If ownership of either property should change, it is suggested
that an access agreement be created between the lots for use of the driveway.

There will be no new dedication with this plat. There is a 33 foot section line easement crossing the north end of
the plat, currently shown in the detail. Staff recommends: the surveyor show the section line easement on the
regular drawing also.

There is also a public access easement created by resolution for access to Thetis Lake. The easement is shown
on the plat correctly and detailed in a plat note with its filing information.

Block length is compliant along this subdivision. The Thetis Lake, Wapiti Road and Rut Court complete the block,
the large tract to the east is divisible in the future.

KPB Roads Dept. comments | Out of Jurisdiction: No

Roads Director: Griebel, Scott
Comments:
No comments

SOA DOT comments

Site Investigation:
There are some steep areas on the plat that are shown, these should be shown on the final when submitted.

KPB satellite imagery indicates this property may contain wet areas on the north area of the plat. Staff
recommends: the area be shown on the final as a low wet area.

According to the review by the KPB River Center, the property is not in a FEMA designated flood hazard area.

Page 1 of 6
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KPB River Center review Reviewer: Hindman, Julie
Floodplain Status: Not within flood hazard area
Comments: No comments

B. Habitat Protection

Reviewer: Aldridge, Morgan

Habitat Protection District Status: Is NOT within HPD
Comments: No comments

C. State Parks

Reviewer:
Comments:

State of Alaska Fish and Game

Staff Analysis
The land was originally aliquot parts of Sections 7 and 18, Township 7 North, Range 11 West of the SM, Alaska.

Moose Run Estates KN 84-51 divided the land into 23 lots, 2 tracts and 4 road dedications. Moose Run Estates
Williams Addition KN 2009-9 divided Tract A of KN84-51 in to 2 new tracts. Moose Run Estates 2015 Addition KN
2015-74 re-subdivided the 2 tracts and 2 tracts to the southeast into 3 tracts and an extension of Rut Court, which
is the current layout being subdivided.

An exception to KPB 20.40.100 soils report has been requested.

Per the preliminary Certificate to Plat, beneficial interest holders do not affect the proposed plat. Notification per
KPB 20.25.090 will not be required unless the final Certificate to Plat states the property is affected by beneficial
interest holders.

Nikiski Advisory Planning Commission minutes for the January 4, 2024 meeting were not available when the staff
report was prepared (KPB 21.02.020). These will be provided with the desk packet if available.

The subdivision plat has been reviewed and generally complies with the 2019 Kenai Peninsula Borough
Comprehensive plan.

Utility Easements
There is an electric utility easement shown and a telephone lines and electric line easements with no given location
listed in the certificate to plat that are identified in the plat notes.

The plat has carried forward a 15 foot utility easement adjacent to the rights-of-way from notes of the previous plat
as shown and noted on this plat, along with the 20 foot building setback line.

The affected utility providers were emailed the subdivision plat public hearing notice as part of the routine notification
process. Staff recommends to grant utility easements requested by the utility providers or work with the utility
providers to obtain approval.

Utility provider review:
HEA
ENSTAR No comment
ACS
GClI

Page 2 of 6
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SEWARD
ELECTRIC

CHUGACH
ELECTRIC

TELALASKA

KPB department / agency review:

Addressing Reviewer: Leavitt, Rhealyn
Affected Addresses:
49900 WAPITI RD

Existing Street Names are Correct: No

List of Correct Street Names:
WAPITI RD, RUT AVE

Existing Street Name Corrections Needed:

All New Street Names are Approved: No

List of Approved Street Names:

List of Street Names Denied:

Comments:
49900 WAPITI RD WILL REMAIN WITH LOT 2

Code Compliance Reviewer: Ogren, Eric
Comments: No comments

Planner Reviewer: Raidmae, Ryan
There are not any Local Option Zoning District issues with this proposed
plat.

Material Site Comments:

There are not any material site issues with this proposed plat.
Assessing Reviewer: Windsor, Heather

Comments: No comment

Advisory Planning Commission

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
CORRECTIONS / EDITS

Check date on monument #1, other sources show 1953.

KPB 20.25.070 — Form and contents required
Staff recommendation: final plat submittals must comply with 20.25.070. Additional information, revisions, and/or
corrections are required as noted below.

Page 3 of 6
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Within the Title Block
1. Name of the subdivision which shall not be the same as an existing city, town, tract, or subdivision
of land in the borough, of which a plat has been previously recorded, or so nearly the same as to
mislead the public or cause confusion. The parent plat's name shall be the primary name of the
preliminary plat.
2. Legal description, location, date, and total area in acres of the proposed subdivision;
3. Name and address of owner(s), as shown on the KPB records and the certificate to plat, and
registered land surveyor.

Staff recommendation:

Name of subdivision is already used, new unique name needed.

Change KPB File No. to 2023-144

The status of adjacent lands within 100 feet of the proposed subdivision boundary or the land status across
from any dedicated rights-of-way that adjoin the propose subdivision boundary, including names of
subdivisions, lot lines, block numbers, lot numbers, rights-of-way; or an indication that the adjacent land is
not subdivided;

Staff recommendation:

Lot 9 to the southwest needs renumbered.

Tract A to the east need ‘-4’ added.

KPB 20.30 — Subdivision Design Requirements

Staff recommendation: final plat submittals must comply with 20.30. Additional information, revisions, and/or

corrections are required as noted below.

KPB 20.40 — Wastewater Disposal

Staff recommendation: final plat submittals must comply with 20.40. Additional information, revisions, and/or

corrections are required as noted below.

20.40.010 Wastewater disposal.

Platting Staff Comments:
Staff recommendation: comply with 20.40.

KPB 20.60 - Final Plat

Staff recommendation: final plat submittals must comply with 20.60. Additional information, revisions, and/or

corrections are required as noted below.

20.60.120. Accuracy of measurements. All linear measurements shall be shown to the nearest 1/10 foot, and

A

angular measurements shall be at least to the nearest minute. All lot areas shall be shown to the nearest
10 square feet or to the nearest 1/1,000 of total acres. Meander lines, dry land areas and submerged land
areas shall be shown in addition to total area when applicable. All boundary closures shall be to a minimum
accuracy of 1:5,000. Boundary and lot closure computations must be submitted with the final plat.

Staff recommendation: provide boundary and lot closure computations with the paper final plat. KPB will
verify closure complies with 20.60.120.

EXCEPTIONS REQUESTED:

KPB 20.40.100 Soils analysis and report

Surveyor’s Discussion: Asking exception to KPB Code 20.40.100, not to require a soils analysis report.

Page 4 of 6
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Findings:

1. The two new parcels being created have an existing house, well and septic system.

2. Soils report for parent parcel prepared in the past for a platting project that did not finalize. Soils were found
suitable for conventional septic system at that time. Copy of report provided.

3. The septic systems in place were installed by a certified septic installer.

4. The septic system for proposed Lot 1 registered with Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation,
copy provided.

5. Both new parcels have adequate space for current and future septic systems.

6. Requiring sols report will create extra expense to platting project.

Staff Discussion:

20.40.010. - Wastewater disposal.

A. All lots within a proposed subdivision in the Kenai Peninsula Borough must meet the following applicable
standards of this chapter for wastewater disposal.

Staff reviewed the exception request and recommends granting approval, subject to the following recommendation.
The surveyor provides a sketch showing “there is on each lot at least 20,000 square feet of contiguous area
suitable for use for an initial and replacement wastewater disposal system. This area can include driveways, and
an average single-family residence with associated appurtenances, but excludes dedicated rights-of-way, public
access easements, including section line easements, the panhandle portion of flag lots, and existing well
protection zones” (per KPB 20.40.040-4-a). including the location of adjacent properties.

Staff recommends the Committee select the findings they determine are applicable, make additional findings if
needed, tie the findings to the following standards, and vote on the exception in a separate motion.

Unless prohibited under this title, the commission (committee) may authorize exceptions to any of the requirements
set forth in this title. Application for an exception shall present the commission (committee) with substantial
evidence, justifying the requested waiver or exception stating fully the grounds for the application and the facts
relied upon. All exceptions must be requested and granted at the time of preliminary plat approval. Exceptions may
not be requested with a final plat submittal.

The commission (committee) shall make findings of fact meeting the following standards before granting any
exception:

1. That special circumstances or conditions affecting the property have been shown by application;
Findings 1, 2 & 6 appear to support this standard.

2. That the exception is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right and is
the most practical manner of complying with the intent of this title;
Findings 1, 5 & 6 appear to support this standard.

3. That the granting of the exception will not be detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to other property
in the area in which said property is situated.
Findings 2 - 4 appear to support this standard.

Staff recommendation: place notes on the final plat indicating any exceptions granted by the Plat Committee with
the meeting date.

RECOMMENDATION:

SUBJECT TO EXCEPTION(S) GRANTED, STAFF RECOMMENDS:

e GRANT APPROVAL OF THE PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBJECT TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS, AND

Page 5 of 6
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e COMPLIANCE WITH KPB 20.25.070 (FORM AND CONTENTS), KPB 20.25.080 (PETITION REQUIRED),
KPB 20.30 (DESIGN REQUIREMENTS); AND KPB 20.40 (WASTEWATER DISPOSAL), AND

e COMPLIANCE WITH KPB 20.60 TO ENSURE ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL OF THE FINAL PLAT.
NOTE: 20.25.120. - REVIEW AND APPEAL.

A PARTY OF RECORD MAY REQUEST THAT A DECISION OF THE PLAT COMMITTEE BE REVIEWED BY
THE PLANNING COMMISSION BY FILING A WRITTEN REQUEST WITHIN 15 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION OF
THE DECISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH KPB 2.40.080.

A DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION MAY BE APPEALED TO THE HEARING OFFICER BY A

PARTY OF RECORD WITHIN 15 DAYS OF THE DATE OF NOTICE OF DECISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
KPB 21.20.250.

END OF STAFF REPORT

Page 6 of 6
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Planning Department

144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 * (907) 714-2200 * (507) 714-2378 Fax

EXCEPTION REQUEST APPLICATION

NAME OF PRELIMINARY PLAT OR PLANNING COMMISSION ITEM:
Moose Run Estates Williams Addition
PROPERTY INFORMATION:

legal description:
TRACT A-3 MOOSE RUN ESTATES 2715 ADDITION PLAT 2015-74 LOCATED WITHIN NW 1/4 SECTION 18, T.7N., R.11W. S.M.

General area location: Thetis Lake, Nikiski

20.50.010. - EXCEPTIONS TO REGULATIONS—PROCEDURE—COMMISSION AUTHORITY.

A.  Unless prohibited under this title, the commission may authorize excaptions to any of the requirements set forth
in this title. Application for an exception shall present the commission with substantial evidence, justifying the
requested waiver or exception stating fully the grounds for the application and the facts relied upon. The
commission shall make findings of fact meeting the following standards before granting any exception:

1. That special circumstances or conditions affecting the property have been shown by application;

2. That the exception is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial property right and is
the most practical manner of complying with the intent of this title,

3. That the granting of the exception will not be detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to other property
in the area in which said property is situated.

B. Where a design requirement of this title is addressed by a zoning regulation adopted by the berough assembly
or city council, tha variance procedures of the applicable zoning code shall be utilized in lieu of the exception
procedures.

C. All exceptions must be requested and granted at the time of preliminary plat approval. Exceptions may not be
requested with & final plat submittal.

D. Upon reconsideration of a plat committee decision following the procedure in KPB 20.25.123, an appeal of a
decision of the planning commission madé under this section shall be taken to the

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

Identify the exceptions requested including the section identifier of KPB code. Provide evidence justifying the
requested exceptions that fully states the grounils for the exception request, and the facts relied upon. A
letter can be attached 10 this application.

ASKING EXCEPTION TO KPB CODE 20.40.100, NOT TO REQUIRE A SOILS

ANALYSIS REPORT

Finding:

1. The two new parcels being created have an existing house, well and septic system.

2. Soils report for parent parcel prepared in the past for a platting project that did not
finalize. Soils were found suitable for conventional septic system at that time. Copy of
report provided.

3. The septic systems in place were installed by a certified septic installer.

4. The septic system for proposed Lot 1 registered with Alaska Department of
Environmental Conservation, copy provided.

5. Both new parcels have adequate space for current and future septic systems.

6. Requiring soils report will create extra expense to platting project.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED BY DATE SUBMITTED KPB FILE #
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262-5210
P 0 Box 1207
Soldotna, AKX
95669
April 10, 1964

Wo. J. Nelson & Associates
Box 1686
Kenai, AK 99611

RE: Moose Run Subdivision —(FluALzes AS)
(Lake Thetis Estates -oRiGINALLY S4UBMITTES As)

Dear Mr. Melson:

On March 16, 1934, the Uepartuent of Environmental Comservation recefved an
engineering report and plat map for the above referenced subdivisfon to be
located within the N 1/2 W 1/4 of Section 18 and Goverrment Lot 9 SE 7, T7N,
RI1W, S M. Alaska. :

The Department has revicwed this material in accordance with 18 AAC 72.06S.

Based on the engineer's racommendations, the Department finds that the proposed
subdivision meets the reguirements of 16 AAC 72.065 and is, hereby, approved.

This subdivision was only reviewed for departmental concerns relative to domestic
wastewater disposal. This is not an approval to conduct activities such as
construction in wetlands, which requires a permit from the U.S. Amy Corps of
Engineers; nor 1s this an approval to conduct activities which require a short
term variance from this departuent.

Any person who disagrees with this decision may appeal the decision by requesting
an adjudicatory hearing using the procedures contained in 18 AAC 15.200-310.
Hearing requests must be delivered to the Commissioner of the Alaska Department
of Envircormental Conservation, Pouch 0, Juneau, Alaska 99811 or delivered to his
office at 3220 Hospital Drive, Juneau, Alaska within tnirty (30) days of receipt
of this letter. If a hearing is not requested within thirty (30) days, the right
to appeal 1s waived and the decision becomes final.

Sincerely,

Bob Martin
Regional Supervisor

By: Kaobert/F; ‘Cannpm?_ .
/Envirorsiental” Efigineer

L8/st
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Wm. J Helson & Associafes N S TRUG TURAL/GVL

P.O.BOX m KENAI ALASIKA 896811 SUITE ‘118 PROFESSIDNAL. BUILDING 807 283-3583

BV

MAR 1 6 1004
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

P.0. Box 1207 Wd
Soldotna, Alaska 99669 c""ﬁilil
j Kenai Distriey

Attention Les Buchholtz '

Re: Moose Run Subdivision/Lake Thetis Estates

Dear Mr. Buchholtz:

Attached is a solls report and preliminary plat for Moose Run
Subdivision. This subdivision was originally to be called Lake
Thetis Estates. The soils report therefore refers to Lake Thetis
Estates., However, please accept this application for approval of
the subdivision in the name of Moose Run Subdivision,

As summarized in the report, the soils are suitable for
conventional onsite subsurface wastewater disposal systems with
the exception of Tract B which may require mound systems,

Sincerely,
Wm. J. Nelson & Associates

A —

Wm,/ J. Nelson, P.E.
Principal

ject
attachment
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Soils Repork for

LAKE THETIS ESTATES

Prepared by:

William J. Nelson & Associates
OF Al Y
Box 1686 A2 ‘-
& ... L ‘_'.'.

Kenai, Alaska 95611

May 9, 1983
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SUBDIVISION DATA SHEET

SUBDIVISION NAME LAKE THETIS ESTATES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND. N-1/2 NW-1/4 Sec. 18 & Gov. Lot 9 SE 7
T7N R11W SM AK

GENERAL LOCATION Near Island Lake Nikiski
PRESENT METHOD OF ACCESS Vehicle Via Moose Run Road
OWNER/DEVELOPER Gene Holly

Address Box 634, Kenai, AK 99611

Phane
ENGINEER Wm. Nelson & Associates

Address Box 1686, Kenai, AK 99611

Phone 283-35813

Type of Water and Wastewater System (on-lot, community,
municipality, etc.)

On site well, septic, & wastewater disposal

Parties responsible for the construction, operation and
maintenance of water supply and sewage treatment and disposal
facilities in the proposed subdivision Individual

Lot Owner

Possibility of future community water or sewage systems and an
approximate timetable for their development (on-lot systems only)

Rural area, distant future

Types and amounts of sewage, graywater, or other wastes that
would be generated on a typical lot in the subdivision

Estimate 450 gpd/lot

E1-15
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. s
Information, including a timetable, for domestic wastewater
disposal systems which require electrical service or road access,
including electrical service needed for domestic wastewater
treatment and pumping equipment, transportation access for
material and equipment needed to construct the proposed domestic

wastewater treatment works, disposal system, holding tank, and
septic tank pumping service

Electrical Power & Vehicle Access will be available

at time of construction. Special design considerations

will not be required,

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AGENT AUTHORIZED TO OBTAIN PLAN
APPROVEL

Name (Print or Type)

Signature
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SCQPE

s
At the request of Mr. Gene Holly, Wm. J. Nelson and Associates
has performed a site investigation of the proposed Lake Thetis
Estates Subdivision. The purpose of the investigation was to
determine the suitability of the sub-surface soils for
construction of on-site waste water disposal systems. The
systems are to be built per the current chapter 72 requirements
of Title 18 of the Alaska Administrative Code (18 AAC 72).
During the investigation, the terrain was photographed and two
test holes were excavated and logged.

*
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SITE LOCATION & TOPOGRAPHY

Lake Thetis Estates is located-within the N 1/2, NW 1/4 Section
18 and Government Lot 9, Section 7 of T7N, R1lW, S.M., Alaska.
The site lies within the jurisdiction of the Kenai Peninsula
Borough. The development would be at the south shore of Lake
Thetis, a lake of approximately 40 acres, east of Island Lake in
the Nikiski area. Access is presently via Moose Run Road and
that portion of Pipeline Road between Island Lake Road and
Lamplight Road. Vehicle access to the lots and public access to
Lake Thetis will be constructed via dedicated rights of ways.

The 61 acre development will contain twenty-three one acre lots,
a tract of nine and one half acres, and a tract of the remaining
twenty-six acres. Unsubdivided land borders to the north, east,

and south. Island Lake Airport Subdivision adjoins the westerly
boundary.

A swale runs diagonally through the western portion which will
contain the one acre lots. From a lake elevation of 140 feet,
the sides of the swale rise to 200 feet. Much of this area has
been cleared or burned previously. The lower elevation and
lakeshore contains grass with occassional aspen or birch. The
density of low bush and trees increases with elevation to the
south and east. The U.S.D,A. Soil Survey, Kenai-Kasilof Area

shows most of the subdivision to be the Soldatna-Nikishka
associaktion, hilly. The Lakeshore portion is mcderately sloping
Nikishka silt loam. The eastern portion drops with Nikishka silt
loam, moderately steep, leveling to Salamatof peat in Tract B.
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FIELD INVESTIGATION

The field investigation took place on April 28, 1983 with cloudy
skies and 40 degrees. Two test holes were excavated with a

Dynahoe Series 190-B backhoe. Their approximate locations appear
are shown on the preliminary plat.

Test Hole #1 is located on the north side of the swale. The
ground was frozen to a depth of 1.5 feet. First incurred was @.5
foot layer of grass, roots, moss, and other organic material. A
layer of brown hard packed silt followed, to a depth of 2.0
feet. A fine olive silt, moist, with small pebbles, continued to
3.5 feet where a @.5 foot layer of coarse gravel with numerous
small stones occurred. At 4.0 feet we observed a very course
gravel which included some large rocks. The very coarse, well
graded gravel (GW) maintained throughout the remainder of the

excavation which was stopped at 13.0 feet. A ¢rab sample was
taken at this depth.

Test Hole #2 is situated on the opposite side of the swale. The
two test holes were nearly identical., Test Hole #2 was also
frozen to the 1.5 feet level. After the top organic layer, a
light brown silt of fine texture was found. From 2.0 feet to 2.5
feet the silt was a dark brown., From 2.5 feet to 3.0 feet
consisted of a silty gravel with small pebbles. This- was
followed by the same very coarse well graded gravel (GW) as in

Test Hole #1. A grab sample was tzken at the end of excavation
at the 10.5 feet depth.

To summarize, the test holes showed the sub-strata to be of a
very coarse well graded gravel (Gw) topped with a 3.0-3.5 feet
layer of silt and organic matter. No water was sighted at either
test hole. Nor was there any other indication of the water table
occurring at these levels. Due to the sloping terrain it is
expected that adequately separation between leach fields and
seasonal water table can be maintained with conventional onsite
wastewater disposal systems,
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CONCLUSIONS

Soil found below the 3.5 feet level at both test holes was a very
coarse gravel. Under the Unified Soil Classification System,
this soil would be classified (GW) as it is a well graded gravel
with little or no fines. The sub-strata is free draining and

suitable for properly designed and constructed on-site subsurface
wastewater disposal system,

A one hundred feet set back from the shore of Lake Thetis for

waste disposal system is advised. This set back rougbly
coincides with the 150 foot contour level.

No areas of permanent standing surface water was found in the

area to be developed. The moderate to hilly slopes give the
indication of well drained surface run off.
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RECOMMENDATIONS

In consideration of our site investigation, test hole
excavations, soil analysis, and observation of the topography of
the proposed subdivision, it is our opini

included in Lake Thetis Fstates,prelimipary plat, is suitable
for development with properly designed on-site subsurface waste
water disposal systems, with the exception of Tract B.

For Blocks 1, 2, and 3, on-site disposal may be provided by
conventional construction of septic tanks and leach fields.
Leach fields may consist of either seepage pits, shallow drain
fields, or seepage trenches, 1In order to prevent the possibility
of the seepage of water water into Lake Thetis, the construction
of leach fields in Block One should to be restricted to a minimum
set back of 180 feet from the lake shore.

Tract A has an existing residence. Should there be an additional
residence built on the 26 acre tract, there is ample room for
conventional construction.

Tract B contains a wet land area of Salamatcf peat which is
unsuitable for conventional construction. Depending on the
location of the water water disposal system to be built on the
9.5 acre tract, a mound system may be needed to provide the

minimum 4 foot separation between the drain field and water
table.

Attached to this report is a copy of the preliminary Lake Thetis
Estates plat., A potential layout for on-site water wells is
delineated along with the 160 foot lake setback. The layout of
water wells leaves more than adequate room for the placement of
on site water water disposal systems. The well sites are
encompassed by a 100 foot radius well reserve, A review of the
map reveals that a suitable area exists on each lot for
construction of a disposal system in accordance with 18 AAC 72.

Respectfully submitted,

Wm., J. Nelson, P.E.
Principal \
&6 |
1 ;
%‘(
a\"\

g

o
v
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DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHMENTS

Sheets A-1 & A-2 contain the test hole logs for the subject site
and are self explanatory. Sheet A-3 is a test hole legend.
Sheet A-4, A-5 and A-6 show typical conventional subsurface
wastewater disposal systems which could be utilized on lots
located within Lake Thetis Estates Subdivision with the exception
of Tract B which may require the construction of mound type
systems. Note that variance in water table may restrict
construction of seepage pit or seepage trench type drainfields.
Sheet A-7 contains pictures. Sheet A-8 is a site plan and
vicinity map of the subdivision.

The site plan depicts one possible layout for a 108@¢' radius well
reserve for each lot. Note that creation of well reserves leaves
ample area for siting of waste water disposal systems, the site

plan also depicts a septic system set back line occuring at 100'
from Lake Thetis.
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Win. J. Melson

CONSULTING ENGINEE
P.O.BOX 1688 KEN

PROJECT -

. AK 88611

LAKE THETIS ESTATES

Associoies

' STRUCTURAL/CIVIL
807 283-3583

JOBNO._ 8320

TYPE OF BORING__Backhoe

TEST HOLE LOG

BORING NO.__*!

LOCATION

OATE 4/28/83

GROUNDEL._1%90

DRILLED BY____Backhoe

SUMMARY OF BORING

LOGGED BY__R-Patsos

190 Series Dynahoe

SAMPLE i SOIL OR ROGK DESCRIPTION
w b o =
< w g s & x G| FIELD AND LABORATORY TEST | SOIL STRATA DESCRIPTION;
QB > 9508 w = 21| RESULTS: OR JOINTING, BEDDING, LITHOLOGY AND TEXTURE.
" m (1 &) AND FAULTING DESCRIPTIONS.
A g s GRASS, MOSS, ROOTS &
/ 0.5| ORGANIC MATTER
1‘5/;;// N FINE, MOIST JIGHT
/27 535 3‘0 2.0 | BROWN SILT
5 P ‘Y| DARK BROWN SILT
28 2:5| SILTY GRAVEL WiTH
i‘)’}% SMALL STONES
9_? 3.0} VERY COARSE GRAVEL WITH
"
10 D% _ STONES UP TO 2" DIA.
10.5G A
15
20
25 ' o i
30
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Win. J. Nelson & Associates TEST HOLE LOG

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
P.0O.BOX 1686

" STRUCTURAL/CIVIL

KENAI AK 995811 B07 283-3583

LAKE THETIS ESTATES

PROJECT JOBNO, - 8320 BORING NO. -+ "2
~ TYPE OF BORING Backhoe LOCATION GROUNDEL. 190
DATE__4/28/83 DRILLED By____Backhoe LOGGED BY._R.Patsos

SUMMARY OF BORING 190 Series Dynahoe

SAMPLE SOIL OR ROCK DESCRIPTION
s - T %
QE u 2cd g o Q| FIELD AND LABORATORY TEST | SOIL STRATA DESCRIPTION;
8 w t 9 O 8 g é =1 | RESULTS: OR JOINTING, BEDDING, LITHOLOGY AND TEXTURE.
m o 4] AND FAULTING DESCRIPTIONS.
0.5 GRASS ROOTS, MOSS &
1.5 ORGANIC MATTER
2.0 0.5
FROZEN BROWN_ SILT,
- 3.5 HARD PACKED
5 224=V] I 2.0
ﬁ@ MOIST FINE OLIVE SILT
© 1"DIA.
0%0 e WITH PEBBLES UP TO
5%5@ COARSE GRAVEL WITH NO
& STONES OVER L/2" DIA
10 W0 4-0| VERY COARSE GRAVEL WITH
SOME LARGE ROCKS UP TO
8" DIA.
15
20
25 ’ i
30
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Wm. J. Nelson &_Ass.ociafes

CONSLLTING ENGINEERS
STRUCTURAL/CIVIL

P.O. BOX 1668 KENAL AK 89811 807 283-3583

Fl

TYPICAL BORING LOG

SAMPLE o SOIL OR ROCK DESCRIPTION
=g v | E | £
3 a’ ar ) E o 8 FIEL} AND LABDRATORY TEST Z0IL STRATA DESCRIPTION:
O - > 23 o8 = g — | RESULTS: OR JOINTING, BECDING. LITHOLOGY AND TEXTURE
@ O | AND FAULTING DESCRIPTIONS.
“’"g AAA CRGANIC MATERIAL  (PT)
> Considerable Visible Ice —~——— ICE DESCRIPTION
o7 (ICE + ML)
5
70 _@G 90, 56.2% Sandy SILT, Brown, sliff,
= Moist (ML) STRATA CHANGE
GRADATIONAL CHANGE
10 4
h SAMPLE NUMBER
15 - . [ MOISTURE CONTENT
2 17.0 A(3) 55 10.8% 115.7 pol 35°F . UNIFIED SOIL CLASS
7 @= 5:10.8% 115.7 pcl 39°F (GP) MR ERATURE
DENSITY
20 ~ Sandy GRAVEL, Brown, —J| GENERALIZED SOIL OR ROCK
Moderately Dense, Moist(GP) DESCRIPTION
cal 28.0 =
AEDROCK (Schist) (8X)
30 - 300 . TOTAL DEPTH DRILLED
STANDARD SYMBOLS
e A A AA o
] ORGANIC MATERIAL COBBLES & BOULDERS | ¢ 77 |IGNEOUS ROCK ? /LA SANDY SILT
A Y v /
CLAY CONGLOMERATE 7)) )| meramoneric Rock / /| SILT GRADING TO
=/ | SANDY SILT
P4 SANDY GRAVEL, SCATTERED
SILT - T ICE, MASSIVE K]
[BANDIIONE ég ﬁ COBBLES (ROCK FRAGMENTS)
= "o+ | INTERLAYERED SAND &
SAND i 5 MUDSTONE m SANDY GRAVEL
L 74 SILTY CLAY WITRACE SAND
) GRAVEL I | {]LIMESTONE +_,’| SAMPLER TYPE SYMBOLS
I § =z :
SAMPLER TYPE SYMBOLS % 2
S R 1.4" Split Spoon with 47¥ Hammer 2 7 A O S S— Sheiby Tube - »
BB vivenakisaadai 1.4" Split Spoon with 1404 Hammer [, P R Modified Shelby Tube
Blis o tilaeaiatats 2.5 Split Spoon with 140K Hammer * -1 AN e Pitcher Barrel
BR. v vesn e 2.5" Split Spoon with 340¥ Hammer C%oriuvveresns...Core Barrel with Single Tube
B visavsinsrynnvivs 2.0" Split Spoon with 1404 Hammer Ol v vesiinaenases Core Barrel with Double Tuba
SL..... R e e 1.4" Split Spoon with 340# Hammer L L Bulk Sampla
Bl uavavausnanasvis 2.5" Spiit Spoon, Pushed Rivsssisueasaaiisi Auger Sample
| PR SR 1.4" Split Spoon Driven with Air Hammer P Grab Sample
Ml iecsiseniaisiss 2.5" Split Spoon Driven wilh Air Hammer
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AND SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM:  SEEPAGE PIY

1 Water line Sindfe Sewer line Septic tank

Seepage -pit
/ Famijy _
/ Dwelling P

o

; l l._"_'....':...'.
Fuel tank Limits of "excava?i}A

5 Min. 75 feat __*__I

~ Hin. 100 feet o
- . _ -
Min. 100 feet

}

4+~ Well cap D . [j Pump-out pipe Monitor tube

. e ® e

AN ———

; NG
rr Az
‘ s 5 % L-.'Q'J;;'I
' itless Adapter Water line Sewer line Septic tank eepage pit

Limits of excavation

PIT DETAIL NOTES:
1. The liner for the seepage pit
i ‘ : may be made of steel, concrete,
| . Monitor pipe ;iberg];is,tof Io% r_:rib]?ng must
: —— _be capable to sustain a esign
:”_/‘—S \\\:WT : loads and pressures. - .
: ] 2
\:\\ \‘\\l 4" Win, Earth:lover 2. Minimum volume of seepage pit-
e \\\ . Minimum _seepage p
e e 1 B WP liner must be equivalent to the
o Rl E g 'P\Untreated total daily volume of the wasth-
- || o © || v 4 Building Paper water flow. '
o LO a it :
: i lo o al® » “l Qe;dazzi;ﬁﬂes Ml 3. Size of seepage pit excavation is
3 ’| & L{ v’ % dependent on wastewater volume and
ko o o o "J\“I\'Seepage pit liner soil absorption capacity.
A 5 v - - ' ; :
T e ¥ a ‘\j\,rnte,- Material 4. Multiple seepage pits must be in-
i etk B 5 : stalled parallel and provide ade-
4' Min. above watertable quate separation distances between
i pits.
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AND SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM:  SHALLOW DRAINFIELD

////,/1 Sewer line ... Septic tank-  Drainfi

Well Water line Single

1eid—ﬂj
p ki > C et
. Family : N S 4
\ ‘\\5 Dwelling lﬁr f;|
e oy =y g
\w - ] O jt e 2 {
|

II.' :-l‘_-l.“_'..'_ — _‘"-
l i ;

Sy
B L—--——-.—--'.-!-——--hq I
I

i ll-—-.--d- L ST PR L 8, T
[]\LFuel tank ' “
. Min. 75 feet ~ ———— o I J

™,
A

- Min. 100 feet
= Min. 100 feet

- : *  Pump-out pipe Drainfield
e Y e | 7 7
’/;ﬂ \\_ . ,

Y "r - _;..--;q--z “- A\ 7

R T R T R 4
Ao o _dL

Pitless Adapter Water line Sewer line

Septic tank perforated pipe

Limits of excavation

L

NOTES: ~ )
LLOW DRAINFIELD DETAIL

1.” Minimum 4 inch diameter perforated

pipe must be installed level with
holes down.

Width of backhoe bucket will geberall
determ1ne the trench width.

f
: f::QSQ;iI il Earth 3. A minimum 1 foot effective drainfield
S| * "opa s depth is required.
‘"{”‘fi, ¢ 2" Min. f1]ter ) . - e
y "" C:)P:TL _ material a?uqe pipe 4. Untreated building paper must be plac
fin. 12 : T~_4" P d :
1 L‘ ¢ ) A" Perforated Hipe ; " between filter material and earth con
ETtar X ] 6" Hin. filter . _
ia) material below pipe 5. A minumum of 6 feet of undisturbed
Hateris v oM soils must exist between the sidewall
{ 4" Min. above .
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AND SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM:

TOP VIEY:

SEEPAGE TREMCH

M~ Water line | Sinqgle Sewer 11ne Septic tank Seepage trench
Familly
' Dwg}]inq
e [t Lot
~ Yy
Fuel tank Limits of excavation
o Min, 75 feet — ]
e ~Min. 100 feet : »
sl Min. 100 feet >
b
SIDE VIEW: "
Well cap = O Pump-out pipe * Perforated pipe Monitor tuj:;7
‘r'|: . . -
7 / SR A - =
: o L e e e = a e st
;-':- : ‘. ¥ --. ') _: &:
l.. w S 5 '-: '. ".. t‘- l
AT T PR S U, i
B e et e N e Al
: : : Seepage trench
Pitless Adapter-Water line Sevier Tine SREEIE: SAck o i ‘—\Sﬁ
Limits of excavation
r.
-SEEPAGE_TRENCH DETAIL T NOTES: ‘
' 1. Minimum 4 inch diameter perforated
pioe must be installed level with
é?“ﬁarﬂ perforated holes olaced down.
\l 4' Min. Earth L) ks :
Untreated N Y Cover 2. Minimum 10 foot cast iron pipe is &
3uilding Paper ,r[ il required between the seotic tank and
‘I edge of the seepage trench.
Pp1forated p]pe./|4 c, | : ,
3 : 3. Width of backhce bucket determines
, Fif: | Deoth varies the width of the seepage trench.
Filter material , 1 with design _ ;
1% a , | 4. HMonitor tube consists of a vertically
14 & ‘1 placed minimum 4 inch diameter per-
s | forated pipe within seepage trench
: F A I and a solid oipe extension placed
Lf_f < ¥ above the seenage deoth.
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FACING NORTH

FACING SCOUTH
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STATE OF ALASKA w
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

APPROVAL OF ON-SITE RESIDENTIAL WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Lot, Block & Subdivision or U.S. Survay

r ~

lavc] B Anke 1yE /_s‘ £/

Certificata lusued for Application No
P A e c, &
T Ly S eniy At a0 I

The Department of Environmental Conservation does not guarantee the continued satisfactory perform-
ance of the water supply and wastewater disposal systems. The validation dates are based on evaluation
of the systems using accepted engineering practices and assuming satisfactory maintenance.

WATER SURRLY...

The water system has been evaluated and found to comply with 18 AAC B0, satisfying standards for
system construction and water quality of Class C water supplies and for minimum separation distances
as appropriate.

This approval is valid for _____ months for the Water Supply System from date of issuance, pro-
vided the system is properly maintained.

Name Title Dete

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL

The domestic wastewater treatment and disposal system has been evaluated and has been found to be in
compliance with 18 AAC 72 fora [ single family OImulti-family unit with /':) total bedrooms,
satisfying the requirements for design, sizing and construction of a wastewater disposal system.

This certificate is valid for __ _ & months for the Wastewater Disposal System from date of is-
suance, provided the system is properly maintained. Receipts for Septic Tank Pumping, which is required
every 24 months, must be retained for a valid approval.

ate

Neva 2l o Title Date | . :
L Seme M oS ___.._-__l_ nefigi .__.._l_»’_fi'i”_ﬁf/_l

0d404(6 B2) Distribution: White - Bank/Lending Institution; Canary - Applicant; Pink Dspartment

El-532




Department of
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATIORenal District Office

APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE WATER AND SEWER
SYSTEM APPROVAL

Approval of individual water and domestic wastewater disposal systams is offered by the Department of Environmental

Conservation to the public for their convenience. This approva! may not be required by the Depariment, however it may
be required by other suthorities.

INSTAUCTIONS TU THE APPLICANT

t. For a water supply system, complets Sections |, || and 1V of this application form and attach the following items as
part of your application.

a) as built plans signed by a registersd land surveyor or engineer.

b} a well log for all new systems and, if it is available, Tor existing systems.

¢} a photograph of the well casing to clearly show its height and the sanitary seal,
d)a copy of the test results for & water sample taken from this watsr system,

2. For a wastewater disposal system, complete sactions [, 111 and IV of thiz spplication form and attach the following items
as part of your application:
8) e built plans signed by a registerad land surveyor or engineer.
b) a copy of the adequacy test report {if appropriate).
c) a copy of the receipt for having the septic tank purnped (if appropriate).

3. This application form with the appropriate attachments should be submitted to the local district office of the
[iepartment of Environmentsl Conservation at the gddres: listed below:

Box 2420 Room 203 State DHice Bldg. Box 450

Juneau, Alaska 99801 415 Main Street Sitka, Alaska 99835

{907} 789.3151 Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 {907) 747-8614
{807) 2256200

Box 1601 Box 1711 . Box 186

Fairbanks, Alaska 93707 Nome, Alaska 89762 Tok, Alaska 39780

{907) 4521714 {307) 443-2600 g {307) B83 4381

437 E, Street Znd Floor Box 1207 Box 515

Anchorage, Alaska 33501 Soldotna, Alaska 99668 Kodiak, Alaska 99615 ~

{907) 274-2533 (307) 262-5210 {307) 486-3350

Drawer 1709 Box 1064

Valdez, Alaska 9968k Wasilla, Alaska 99687

{807} 8354698 {907) 375-5038

18-0307( Aev. 6/82)
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a
*

[Date Pe.ower .

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Fl

APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE WATER AND SEWER
SYSTEM APPROVAL

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

Lega! Description of the Lecarion

Tract A Lake Thetis Estates

Applicant Name

Appheant 1s: [Check one)
Bank Certifiad instailer No.
Gene Eblly é Owner/3uilder
Aggress (Street or P, O, Box) Type of Residence Total No. of Badrooms
P.0O. Box 634 B singte Famuy O Multi-Family 2

City, State and Zip Code

Kenai, Alaska 99611

Telephone

Sand Approval 10:

Q Applicant D Qther: (Give Name & Address)

11, WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

Source of Water and Containmant (Check all that Agply)

[ weti (Drilieg or Oriven) [ Surtace (1dentify)

Type of Water Supply System

Treatment of Water {Check all thet Apply)

(] Private [(Onone [Jchierinetion
Apot n } i
El vbes caiwion [ otner (10entity) O eubiic tserves mors than one Ol Fueration Ominerat Removal
" [ Hotding Tank tamilly} Oother:
Well Dats
is the Haight of the Well Cazing more than 12’ sbove the Groundg? D Yeos D No
Is & sanitary seal instalied on the well casing? D Yes D No
Is drainage directed awesy from or around the casing within a redius 0f 10 faet of the well casing?
D Yes D No

Date Drilled Dapth of Well (Feet)

Static Water Level (Feet)

Yield {11 Availstin)

Gal/Min

Pump Rate {If Available)

Gal/Mir

Separation Distances from the Weil Casing to sach of the Following Sources of Contemination:

Septic/Holding Tank on Lot

Sewer Lines on Lot

labsorption Arss on Lot

Closest Septic/Holding Tank on Adjacent Lot

Ciosest Sewer Lines on Adjscent Lot

Clipsest Edge of an AbsorpriomAres on Adjacent L

1t 1oxic materials are s:ored on the property, including fusl tanks, paints, lubricants and other petroleum On Lot On Adjecent Lot
based materials, pesticides, fungicides or herbicides, indi 3 from 15 1o well casing:
Water Sample Taken by: Name Sampler {s:
O Buyser O Engineer
Address D
Bankaer D Government Official

Water Sample Results:

Attach Copy 0 Satistectory - Date:

D UrsstisTactory - Data:

Comments/Ascommandations:

1 certify that the above information is correct:

Signature

]Tvpldfl'rlntnd Name
i

Title

NOTE: Must be signed by aCertified Instalier, Professional Engineer, Deparvment of Environmental Conservation or the Owner/Builder
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1. WASTEWATER DISPOSAL

= . Pactk 4 “
a. Sepuc 'fnth'Ahwrptmn Bystem D is.;czinf.v-'n'r.n'r::;r:ﬁ- o Process)
D Holding Tank - Cepacity of Tenk Where Waste is Disposed

Frequency of Pumping
Specily:

0O Septic Teank Out'all Other (Specity)
l Dischsrged To: O {Duthouse, Incinarator, e1c.)

[0 New System

Name of Installer e Date Instalied
Bob Kirchof
R = ; = - i
if Other: Type/Msanuisciurer
D'Pwnufﬂulldor L‘ :‘:‘“ g dnecalier Q - i ;l ul :
Septic Tank Size (Gallons} Number of Coripartments Soil Typws or Rating B
1000 Gal 2 Gravel (GW)
Typs Soil Amot;:tion Systam Drmg*-ongfflzlgoii Apsa- psl‘ga.,Svnom L{,;;:ifg:;:tis\':“a’::‘kﬁn h:h:(efin used for Sail
Leach Pit ; i 1 "_
e = ! Thich o 3 TR SIS
Percolation Test Result: Percoletion Test by: {[Nama) =
N/A N/A e e e .
Minimum Ground Cover over Absorp- Minimum Ground Cover over Septic Cleanput Pipes/Caps Installed on Cleanout Pipes/Caps installed on
Tion aras Tank Septic Tan ibsorprion System
Eest 4 Eest Sa Yas D Nc‘ Yes No
Water Supply Source on Lot N sarest Water Supply Source on Adjacent Nearest Bud'v of Water|Warer Table/Bedrock Lot Line
Separauion Lot
Distance to: N/Aﬂ' F oot N/A Feet 100 F eet 4' /6! Feet| 710" Fee
Comments/ Rscommaendstians
This system is adequately constructed to provide onsite wastewater disposal for a
2 bedroom dwelling in conformance with 1BAAC72. -
*No well on lot at time of site investigaticp.
I certify that the above information is correct:
Typed/Printad Name Title, Reg. /Cert. No., Inst. No. Dnate
Wm. J. Nelson, F.E. CE 5460 3/16/84
NOTE: Must be signed by a cartified installer, professional engineer or DEC Sraff.

[’ Existing System
Name of installer

Date Installed

= [ p—— Clcertitied Instalier [ other: Type/Manutecturer
MNo.

Septic Tank Size {(Gallons) Nymber of Compartmants So0il Type or Rating

Type Soil Absorption System Dimensions/Size Soil Absarption System Type/Quantity Backfill Material used for Soil

Absorption System

Adeguacy Test Resulis Adequecy Test Parformed By:(Atiech Copy of Report)

QDate Septic Tank Pumped |(Attsch Copy of Receip
O pass 3 Fen i
Minimum Ground Cover over Absorp- Minimun Ground Cover avar Sepuic Cleanout Fipes/Caps Installed on Cieanout Pipes/Caps installed on
tion Ares Tank Sepuc Tank Absorption Systam
Feet

Fen| [[]  es No [] ves [ ne

Warter Bupply Source on Lot | Nearest Water Supply Source on Adjacent Nearest Gody of Water|Water Table/Bedrock | Lot Line
Lot
Fel

Separation
Cistance 10.

Feet — Feet . Feet Feet
Comments/ Recommendations

| certify that the zhove information is correct:
Signature Jvaad.’Pr-mm Name

Title, Peg./Cert. No., Inst. No. Darte

NOTE: Must be signed by a professional engineer.

SEAL

Vil 1 2l Registered Professional
o R Engineer
0« 4500 >
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STATE OF ALASKA w
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

APPROVAL OF ON-SITE RESIDENTIAL WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
Lot, Block & Subdivision or U.S. Survey
//z L f /"-I' }J‘: .I'E f .’}(5,7' G [f ( \‘-)", / e Ef =
cgr:i‘tlputo_ quoq for Appli:nionANq.-.
EY-Z- 3-D~09¢

The Department of Environmental Conservation doas not guarantee the continued satisfactory perform-
ance of the water supply and wastewater disposal systems. The validation dates are based on evaluation
of the systems using accepted engineering practices and assuming satisfactcry maintenance.

WATER SUPRLY...

The water system has been evaluated and found to comply with 18 AAC B0, satisfying standards for
system construction and water quality of Class C water supplies and for minimum separation distances
as appropriate.

This approval is valid for
vided the system is properly maintained.

months for the Water Supply System from date of issuance, pro-

Neme Title Date

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL

The domestic wastewater treatment and disposal system has been evaluated and has{been found to be in
compliance with 18 AAC 72 for a [ single family Imulti-family unit with .g:) __total bedrooms,
satisfying the requirements for design, sizing and construction of a wastewater disposal system.

This certificate is valid for ____ 4 z months for the Wastewater [)isposal System from date of is-
suance, provided the system is properly maintained. Receipts for Septic Tank Pumping, which is required
every 24 months, must be retained for a valid approval.

Name I IO o Title _ Date
l— e e (-"S‘:x Lalh o h_{ ___;’C_CJ .f/ﬂ}-"fﬁ/

- : - e P
—— |

< J

—

0404(6 82} Distribution: White - Bank /Lending Institution, Canary - Applicant; Pink - Department
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Depariment of
STATE OF ALASKA * Environmental Censervation
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATIOKeng! District Office

APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE WATER AND SEWER
SYSTEM APPROVAL

Approval of individual water and domestic wastewater dispusal systems is offered by the Department of Environmental

Corservation 1o the public for their convenience. This approval may not be required by the Department, however it may
be required by other authorities.

INSTRUCTIONS TC THE APPLICANT

1. For a watar supply system, complete Sections {, Il and IV of this application form and attach the following items as
part of your application.
a) & built plans signed by a registerad land surveyor or enginesr.
b} a well log for all new systems and, if it is svailable, Tor axisting aystems.
c} a photograph of the wall casing to clearly show its height and the sanitary seal.
d}a copy of the test results for a water sample taken from this water system,

2. For a wastewster disposal system, complete sections I, 111 and 1V of this spplication fonn and atiach the following items
a1 part of your application:
a) &8 built plans signed by a registered land surveyor or engineer.
b} a copy of the adequacy test report {if appropriate).
¢} acopy of the receipt for having the septic tank pumped (if appropriate).

3. This application form with the appropriate attachments should be submitted to the local district office of the
Depertment of Environmental Conservation at the addres |isted below:

Box 2420 Room 203 State DHice Bldp. Box 450

Juneau, Alaska 9980 415 Main Street Sitka, Alsska 99835

{907) 789-3151 Kerchikan, Alaska 99901 {907) 747-8614
{307) 2256200

Box 1601 Box 1719 - Box 186
Fairbanks, Alaska 93707 Nome, Alaska 99762 Tok, Alaska 99780
{907) 4521714 {307) 443-2600 {307) 8834381

437 E. Street 2nd Fluor Box 1207 Box 515
Ancharage, Alaska 99501 Soldotna, Alaskas 99669 Kodiak, Alaska 83615 ~
{907} 274-2533 {307) 262-5210 {907) 486-3350

Drawer 1709 Bax 1064
Valdez, Alaska 99686 Wasilla, Alaska 98687
{907) 8354698 (907) 375-5038

18-0307( Rev. 6/82)

kﬂm')ﬂ( RIS SO ST S SO YL R SO TR SO R ST S, FORL I Y M I FII TR T 5, Y YW 7
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STATE OF ALAS

KA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

¢

APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE WATER AND SEWER
SYSTEM APPROVAL

i. GENERAL INFORMATION

Lagal Description of the Locstion

Tract A Lake Thetis Estates

Applicant Name

Check one)

Apphecanis: | &
Bank Certified Insialler No.
GEIE Iblly E Qwnaer/Builder
Address {Siwreat or P, O. dox} Tyoe of Residerce Total No. of Bedrooms
P.O, Box 634 Sinule Famity O Multi-Family 2

City, Siate and Zip Code

Kenai, Alaska 99611

Telephone

Send Approval 1o:

H Applicant D Other: {Give Neme & Address)

I11. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

[ weil tDrilied or Drivan! D Surface (Identify)

[ Root Catechment
[ other (1dentity)

Source of Weter and Contsinment {Check all that Aoply)

Typs of Water Supply System

[COnene

CIFinrssion

D Private

D Public (Serves more than one

Trestment of Water (Chack all thet Apply)

DChlminniéﬁ

[JMineral Removal

" [ Hoiding Tenk Tamnily} Oother:
Well Data
Is the Height of the Well Casing more than 12" above the Ground? D Yer D No
Is & senitary sesl instalied on the well casing? O Yes [J No
ls drainags directed away from or around the casing within a redius of 10 feet of the well casing? D O
Yes Mo

Dse Drilled Depth of Watl (Fest)

Static Water Level (Feet)

Yisld {11 Avallabla)

Fump Rate (if Avsilable]

Gal/Min Gal/Mir

Sepsration Distances rom the Weil Casing to sach of the Following Sources of Contamination:

Saptic/Holding Tank on Lot

Sewsr Lines on Lot

Absorption Arsa on Lot

Closest Septic/Holding Tank on Adjscent Lot

Cilosest Sewar Lines on Adjacent Lot

Cipsest Edge of an AbsorpriomAres on Adjacent L

I toxic materials are s-ored on the property, including fuel tanks, paints, lubricasts and other petrcleum On Lot On Adjscent Lot
bassd materials, pesticides, fungicides or herbicidel, indicate distance from contaminants to well casing:
Water Semple Taken by: Name Sampler Is:
D Buyer D Enginesr
Address D
Banker D Gpvernment Official

4

Water Ssmple Results:

Attach Copy D Satisfactary - Dats:

D Unsatisfectory - Dats:

Commants/Recommandations:

| certify that the above information is correct:

Signature

rTvplrﬁFrimm Name

Titie

Date

NOTE: Must be signed by aCertified Installer, Professionsl Engineer, Department of Environmental Congervation or the Owner/Builder

E1-39



T 1. WASTEWATER DISPOSAL

.

Sapitic Tank/Apsorption System

Patkage Treatment:

D {Specity Brand Nama o' Process)
Holding Tank - Capacity of Tank Where Waste is Disposed Fraguency of Pumping
D Specity: .
D Septic Tenk Ourisll Other (Specily}
I Discharged To: O (Quthouss, Incinerstor e1c.)
1 New System
Name of Insualler Date Insialieg
Kirchof
1 [J certitied instalier Other: Typas/Manutfacturer -
D !Own-r.ﬂ' Buiider Ne @ ml H
Septic Tank Size (Galions) Number of Compartments Soil Type or Rating
1000 Gal 2 CGravel (GW)
Type Soil Apsarption System Dimeaggions/$iz H Abs ti ystem Type/Gueantity Backiil) Material used 1or Soil
ach Pi Mi 133191" ?"x‘ff‘s Apsorption System
Leach Pit Pit 7'dj 5'higl n_
Percolation Test Resulty Percoletion Test by: (Narne) 7 o SR
N/A %V — T
Minimum Ground Cover over Absorp- Minimum Ground Cover over Septic Cleanout P-{.m-cm Installec on K-leanout Pipes/Caps installed on
Tion sres Tank Sepric Tan Absnrntmn%vstm
Fear 4 F et Yas D No ] Yes D No
Water Supply Source on Lot M earest Water Supply Source on Adjacent Nearest Body of Water|Water Tabie/Bedrock Lot Line
Separation Lot
Distance 1p: N/A* Fest N/A Fert 100 Foet 4'/6" Feet| 710Q' Few
Comments/ Reacommaendations

This system is adequately constructed to provide onsite wastewater disposal for a

2 bedroom dwelling in conformance with 18AAC72.

*No well on lot at time of site investigation.

I certify that the above information is correct:

No.

Typed/Printed Name Title, Reg. /Cert. No., Inst, No. Dats
Wm. J. Nelson, P.E. CE 5460 3/16/84
NOTE: Must be signed by a certified installer, professional angineer or DEC Staff.
O’ Existing System
Nama of Inataller Date installed
L Ovemasibiiitior [Jcervitied tnstalier O other: Type/Manutacturer

Septic Tank Size (Gallans)

Numbe  of Compartments

Soil Typs or Rating

Type Sail Absorption System

Dimensions/Size Soil Abrorption System

Typa/Quantity Backfill Matorial used for Soil
Absarption System

Adequacy Test Results:

Adequacy TestPerformed By:{Attach Copy of Report)

Dete Septic Tank Pumped {Attach Copy of Receip

rane

O pess O Fail .
Minimum Ground Cover over Absorp- Minimum Ground Cover over Septic Ciesnout Pipes/Caps Installed on Cleanout Pipes/Caps insislled on
tion Area Tank Septic Tank Abtorption System
Feet Feat D Yes D No 3 {1 Yes D No sl
Water Supply Source on Lot | Nearest Water Supply Source on Adjacent Nearest Hody of Weter{Warter Table/Bedrock Lot Line
Separation Lot
Distance to: Feet Feet Feet Feel Fe
Coemments/ Recommar dations ~
I certify that the above information is correct:
Signature Typed/Printed Name Title, Reg./Car:. No., Inst. No. Dare
-
NOTE: Must be signed by a professional engineer. a“ﬁ ! ) ﬂ ‘ ) ..
eettn,
'& ®’ "-.f'é‘.. &
< V‘Q- > L 5 $
il . “.l‘ o
LR
w e P
SEAL
Registered Professional
Engineer
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IV. DIAGRAM OF SYSTEMI(S)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR DIAGRAM

1.In & plen view, locate snd identify ssch of the following:
&) Well b} All Structures ) Septic Tenk d] Soil Absorption System
o) Surface Water f! Sources of Contamination 1) Property Lins {include Dimensions)

h) Ciosest well an sn sdjscent property

> i) Closest septic tank on an mijacent property
}) Closest adge of an sbsorption fisld on an sdjsesnt proparty

2, Show distances between the well and sach ol the other items listed in 1,
3. Show distancai betwsen water bodies and each of the othar items listed in 1.
4. In » crom section view af the soil sbsorption sves, identify sach component and show the depth [thicknes) of the following:

) Soil Cover b} Absorption Material ) Weter Table d) Bedrock &} Discharge Pipes

f
-.._1.__|_J.

gt s

=

i
:
|
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) i KPB File Number 2023-144
Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Wetlands 12/19/2023 N

o)

4 THETIS LAKE

Depression

TR. A-3

RUT=AVE

0 50 100 Feet
I A I I

The information depicted hereon is for a graphical representation only of best available sources. The Kenai Peninsula Borough assumes no responsibility for any errors on this map.
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KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

AUTHORIZED' GFFICIAL
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Williams Addition
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